PCO2 - Quality Incident Protection
PCO2-400 to PCO2-4800
Original Language
User Guide
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration

Correction Factor 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.38 0.42 0.47 0.52 0.57 0.61 0.66
Inlet
Pressure
bar g 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
psi g 203 218 232 247 261 275 290 304 319 333 350
Correction Factor 0.71 0.76 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1 1 1 1 1
2
2.3 Weights and Dimensions
*Clearance required for the removal and servicing of the cartridges.
Model
Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) (a) (b) (c) Clearance* Weight
mm ins mm ins mm ins mm ins mm ins mm ins mm ins kg Ibs
PCO2-400 1035 40.75 564 22.20 350 13.78 189.5 7.5 340 13.4 300 11.81 680 26.8 75 165
PCO2-800 1061 41.77 632 24.88 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 340 13.4 400 15.75 680 26.8 84 185
PCO2-1600 1061 41.77 801 31.54 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 509 20.04 400 15.75 680 26.8 128 282
PCO2-2400 1061 41.77 970 38.19 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 678 26.70 400 15.75 680 26.8 172 379
PCO2-3200 1061 41.77 1139 44.84 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 847 33.35 400 15.75 680 26.8 217 478
PCO2-4000 1061 41.77 1308 51.50 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 1016 40.0 400 15.75 680 26.8 260 573
PCO2-4800 1061 41.77 1477 58.15 450 17.72 215.5 8.5 1185 46.7 400 15.75 680 26.8 304 670
D(c)
(c)
(b)(b)

Flow kg/hr
@ Max Operating
Pressure
Max Mass over
12 Months:
kg
Flow lb/hr
@ Max Operating
Pressure
Max Mass over
12 Months:
Ib
Max Mass over
12 Months: Tonne
(Metric Ton)
PCO2-400 20 Barg / 300 PSIG 181 1581216 400 3494400 1581
PCO2-800 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 363 3171168 800 6988800 3170
PCO2-1600 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 726 6342336 1600 13977600 6340
PCO2-2400 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 1089 9513504 2400 20966400 9510
PCO2-3200 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 1451 12675936 3200 27955200 12680
PCO2-4000 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 1814 15847104 4000 34944000 15850
PCO2-4800 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 2177 19018272 4800 41932800 19020
PCO2-3200 (Duplex) 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 2903 25360608 6400 55910400 25361
PCO2-4000 (Duplex) 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 3628 31694208 8000 69888000 31701
PCO2-4800 (Duplex) 24 Barg / 350 PSIG 4354 38036544 9600 83865600 38041
9
5.3 Preventative Maintenance Kits
  Required every 8000Hrs (12 months)
A
A
A
A
A
A
PCO2-400 PCO2-800 to PCO2-4800
A
A
A
A
A
A
Model PM Kit Number Kit Contents
Order
Quantity
PCO2 400 MK-PCO2-400
1x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x P020AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 800 MK-PCO2-800
2x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 1600 MK-PCO2-1600
4x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 2400 MK-PCO2-2400
6x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 3200 MK-PCO2-3200
8x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 4000 MK-PCO2-4000
10x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings
1
PCO2 4800 MK-PCO2-4800
12x Desiccant cartridges
2x Outlet block o-rings
2x IP50-AA Filter element
2x Filter bowl o-rings